CH \$115.00 1067020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM600154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermo Shandon Inc.		08/22/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shandon Diagnostics Inc.	
Street Address:	171 Industry Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15275	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1067020	AQUA-MOUNT
Registration Number:	1494978	CYTOFUNNEL
Registration Number:	1535054	CYTOSLIDE
Registration Number:	1047098	MUCOLEXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8622252562

Email: DCTrademarks@ascensia.com

Correspondent Name: Ascensia Diabetes Care
Address Line 1: 5 Wood Hollow Rd
Address Line 2: LPC Department

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Chambliss
SIGNATURE:	/Debra Chambliss/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=U.S. Name Change Thermo Shandon Inc to Shandon Diagnostics Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0429

900571918

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

May 19, 2020

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY, That from an examination of the indices and Records of this Department, it appears that a Articles of Amendment were filed pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on August 22, 2019, for THERMO SHANDON INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, incorporated May 26, 1966, whereby the corporation name was changed to Shandon Diagnostics Inc.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY, That this shall not imply that all fees, taxes, and penalties owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania are paid.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certificate Number: TCO200519JF0645 -1

Verify this certificate by calling 717-787-1057 option #4.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 09/29/2020